

OD 4

IA NO: GA/1/2018
(OLD NO: GA/2282/2018)
IN CS/40/2018
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RELIABLE ROADWINGS PVT LTD
Vs
BEVCON WAYORS PVT LTD & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date : 1st March, 2022.
[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:
Ms. Sunita Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. S.Pal Chowdhury, Adv.

The Court: It appears that there is a typographical error in the order dated 23rd February, 2021 passed by Hon'ble Justice Debangsu Basak.

In light of the same, the figure 56,20,000/- should be replaced with 56,30,000/- in the second paragraph of the order dated 23rd February, 2021.

Let this order be treated as part parcel of the order dated 23rd February, 2021.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/