

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/40/2018
IA NO: GA/1/2018(Old No:GA/2282/2018).

RELIABLE ROADWINGS PVT LTD
VS
BEVCON WAYORS PVT LTD & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 25th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- None appears for the Defendants although the Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is present.

Issue administrative notice to the absentee Defendants.

Let the matter be adjourned to 30th March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal